Research community included female students of the Faculty
of Physical Education ,Tanta Lniversity for the academic year of
2008/2009 AD and the researcher selected a purposive sample
consisting of forty (40) female students from the total number of the
research community of two-hundred and twenty-nine(229) female
students by a rate 0f 18.26% and they were divided into two equal
groups ,one of which experimental that included tenty(20) female
students ,with whom the proposed programme by using the method
of educational modules was used in the light of qualitative analysis to